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Question 06:

For each WMP initiative listed below, please state how the modeled Wildfire Risk Scores for each
circuit or circuit-segment influenced how work in 2022 was sequenced.
a) Hazard Tree Mitigation Program

b) Dead and Dying Tree Removal

¢) Covered conductor installation

d) Undergrounding

e) Distribution pole replacement

f) Grid sectionalization

g) Detailed inspections of distribution assets

h) Detailed inspections of transmission assets

1) Aerial inspections of distribution assets

j) Aerial inspections of transmission assets

k) LiDAR inspections of distribution assets

1) LiDAR inspections of transmission assets

Response to Question 06:
Please see SCE’s response to Question 05. The references in Question 05 are the same references

for each item in Question 06 as it relates to how modeled Wildfire Risk Scores for each circuit or
circuit-segment influenced how work in 2022 was sequenced, where applicable.



